

Northwell Health Extends Allscripts® Managed Services Agreement Through 2026

January 13, 2020

CHICAGO--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jan. 13, 2020-- Allscripts Healthcare Solutions (NASDAQ: MDRX) today announced that Northwell Health, New York State's largest health system, has extended its engagement with Allscripts Managed Services through 2026. The health system has used the Allscripts services offering since 2004 and currently employs it enterprise-wide, which includes 23 hospitals and more than 700 physician practices.

Allscripts Managed Services supports an organization's infrastructure as well as Allscripts solutions and third-party applications. It also provides comprehensive service desk support and application management services, as well as engages in project delivery, strategic and leadership-planning activities.

The Managed Services extension had a modest impact on 2019 fourth-quarter bookings and is expected to add approximately \$500 million to contract backlog as of December 31, 2019. This extension follows a previously announced extension earlier in 2019 for Northwell Health's continued use of the Allscripts Sunrise™ electronic health record platform in its hospital network, as well as the extension in 2018 for continued use of the Allscripts TouchWorks® EHR platform in its physician practice network. Allscripts and Northwell Health also announced in 2019 plans to jointly develop a next-generation electronic health record platform.

"The strong, long-standing partnership between Northwell Health and Allscripts has helped fuel our organization's mission of improving the health of our communities," said Michael Dowling, Northwell Health's president and chief executive officer. "Over the years Allscripts has been our trusted partner every step of the way, supporting us as we have grown and evolved to best meet the needs of our patients, clinicians and administrative staff. I look forward to Allscripts continuing to be a key component of the engine that drives Northwell Health's success."

"Northwell Health, our largest client, is truly driven to advance the health of its community and we are honored to continue pursuing our shared vision with such a visionary leader in the healthcare industry," said Allscripts CEO Paul Black. "We have shared many successes over the course of our 15-year partnership with Northwell, and this extension—along with the system's extension of its Sunrise engagement and our joint development of healthcare's next-generation electronic health record—ensures that many more achievements are yet to come."

About Allscripts

Allscripts (NASDAQ: MDRX) is a leader in healthcare information technology solutions that advance clinical, financial and operational results. Our innovative solutions connect people, places and data across an Open, Connected Community of Health™. Connectivity empowers caregivers and consumers to make better decisions, delivering better care for healthier populations. To learn more, visit www.allscripts.com, Twitter, YouTube and It Takes A Community: The Allscripts Blog.

Allscripts, the Allscripts logo, and other Allscripts marks are trademarks of Allscripts Healthcare, LLC and/or its affiliates. All other products are trademarks of their respective holders, all rights reserved. Reference to these products is not intended to imply affiliation with or sponsorship of Allscripts Healthcare, LLC and/or its affiliates.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20200113005224/en/

Source: Allscripts Healthcare Solutions

Investors: Stephen Shulstein 312-386-6735 Stephen.Shulstein@allscripts.com

Media: Tom Lynch 312-386-6765 Tom.Lvnch@allscripts.com